PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee information - inadvertently reported Assignee name as WHELAN STORAGE, INC. previously recorded on Reel 025028 Frame 0199. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance should read: Assignors ALAN LAWSON and STEVE PAINTER to Assignee WHALEN FURNITURE MANUFACTURING, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN LAWSON	09/19/2010
STEVE PAINTER	09/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whalen Furniture Manufacturing Inc., a California corporation
Street Address:	1578 Air Wing Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12887024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W35P2134US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Branca
Signature:	/cynthia branca/

502311895 REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0820

105 \$40 00 4288702A

Date:	04/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recorded_Assignment_Reel_025028_Frame_0199#page1.tif source=Recorded_Assignment_Reel_025028_Frame_0199#page2.tif source=Recorded_Assignment_Reel_025028_Frame_0199#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0821 O:CYNTFIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JC PHS & HOLMES COMPANY:101 ER STREET, 5TH FLOO



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



SEPTEMBER 22, 2010

* 501298326A*

PTAS
CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES
101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/22/2010 REEL/FRAME: 025028/0199 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: W035P02134US

ASSIGNOR:

LAWSON, ALAN DOC DATE: 09/19/2010

ASSIGNOR:

PAINTER, STEVE DOC DATE: 09/18/2010

ASSIGNEE:

WHELAN STORAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 1578 AIR WING ROAD SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92154

SERIAL NUMBER: 12887024 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INDUSTRIAL FRAME RACK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0822 USPTO 9/22/2010 3:08:56 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server O:CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JC PHS & HOLMES COMPANY:101 ER STREET, 5TH FLOO

025028/0199 PAGE 2

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0823

AS: SNMENT OF PATENT RIC ITS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, exempt of which is safeby acknowledged, I (we)

Alan Lawson, a citizen of the United States of 1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego, CA 92154; and Steve Painter, a citizen of the United States, of 1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego, CA 92154.

hereby self and assign to

Whelan Storage, Inc., a California Corporation having its pelocipal place of business at 1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego, CA 92154,

Resuccessors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

INDUSTRIAL RACK SUPPORT FRAME ASSEMBLY

desented by me, and the application for Holland States Leviers Earent Therefor, executed concurrently be ewith, and all original and research patents granted therefor, and all divisions and communitions thereor, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country or the Union, and all applications for fericas fraters which have after be hird for said employements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, receivals and revisites thereof, and coverions that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whoreever remoissing, and will testify in any light proceeding, sign all tayful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, ressure and foreign applications, make all rightful matter and generally do everything possible to all suid Company, its successors, as again and nonlines, to obtain and culture proper purent protection for said improve means in all countries.

Dall Andrews

Parameter School of the Assess

OJ. P. P. P. MILL

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 04/16/2013